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D. F. Walker Elementary

Career Development

v'Classroom Guidance - Personal Interests
and Talents

v'Interest Inventories — Career Folder

v'CFNC- PAWS in Jobland

v'Jobready Tasks




D.F. Walker Elementary
Academic Counseling

*Classroom Guidance — Social Skills, Conflict Resolution

*Group Counseling — Study Skills, Drop Out Prevention — Why Try, Family
Concerns, Death/Grief, Social Skills

*Individual Counseling — Attendance, Records Review, Behavior Plan, At-Risk
Behavior

*Response to Interventions Team

*Mentors — WatchDOGS, Character Education, Hornet Buddies




e 6% Grade Career Week
e 7t Grade new CMS-CSI (Career Scene Investigations) at COA
e 8t Grade Career Cluster Forum

e 8th Grade Career PowerPoint/Portfolio
* Interest Inventories at all 3 grade levels

e Career Cluster choice for 9t grade registration




“Education in the East” College Trip day for all 8t
graders %
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*Dropout Prevention
v'"Why Try Program
v'Credit Recovery

*Graduation requirements monitoring
v'92% graduated CUP and/or CTP in 2010

*Post-Secondary Preparatory Activities, e.g.
v'Junior Night — 40% of Juniors and their parents attended
v'College applications, recommendations
v'SAT/ACT registration



Edenton-Chowan Counselors

White Oak Elementary School — Julia Forehand, jforehand@ecps.k12.nc.us

D. F. Walker Elementary School — Cindy Rickenbaker, crickenbaker@ecps.k12.nc.us

Chowan Middle School - Tula Polvadore, tpolvadore@ecps.k12.nc.us

John A. Holmes High School — Phil Huey, phuey@ecps.k12.nc.us

John A. Holmes High School - Elizabeth Huff, ehuff@ecps.k12.nc.us

John A. Holmes High School - Karen Molloy, kmolloy@ecps.k12.nc.us
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